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BEFORE !'HE PUBLIC UTILITIES· COMMISSION OF TEE StATE OF CALIFORNIA 

ANNA MAE WEBB, 

Complainant, ~ 
vs. ~ Case No~ 7278· 

PACIFIC 'tElEPHONE COMPANY, 
a corporation, 

) 

S 
) 

Anna Mae Web~, in propria. persona. 
Lawler, Felix & Hall, by A. J .. Krappm~n, Jr., 

for the defendant. 
Roger A:..-o.cbc:rgh', by Charles. E.. Greenberg, 

for City of Los Angeles, intervenor. 

O?INION 
~- .... ----

By the complaint herein, filed Feoru.?.ry 7, 1962, 

Anna Mae Webb requests an order of this Commission that the defend­

ant, Pacific Telepho~e Company, a corporation, be required to 

reinstall tele?none service at her residence a.t 1592 East 112th 

Street, 1..os }..ngeles, California. 

On February 19, 1962, the telephone company filed an 

answer, the principal allegation of which was that the telephone 

company, pursuant to DeciSion No. 41415, dated April 6" 1948, in' 

Case No. 4930 (47 Cal. F.U.C. 853), on or about Januaxy 15, 1962, 

had reasonable cause to believe that the telephone service.furnished 

to Anna Webb under number LOrain 7-4559 at 1592 East l12th Street, 

Los ;~8cles, California, was being· or was to be used as an 
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instrumentality directly or indirectly to violate or to aid and 

abet the violation of the law, and that having such reasonable 

cause the defendant ~as required to disconnect the service pur­

suant to this Commission's Decision No. 4141S. 

A public hearing, was held in Los Angeles on March 2l, 

1962) before Examiner Robert D. DeWolf, and the matter was subUli tted 

on the same date. 

Exhibit No. 1 is a letter dated January 11, 1962, from 

tOe COtmllander of the Viee Division of the Police Department of Los 

Angeles to the defendant, advising the d'efendant that the telephone 

furnished under number LO 74559 and one extension was· being. used 

for the purpose of disseminating horse raCing information which was 

being used in connection with bookmaking in violation of Section 337a 

of the Penal Code, and requesting. that the telephone company dis .. 

connect the service.. !he position of the telephone company, was 

that it had acted with :reasonable cause as that term is used in 

Decision No. 41415 in disconnecting the telephone service inasmuch 

as it had reeeived the letter designated as Exhibit No.1. 

Complainant Anna Mae Webb testified that she has need for 

telephone service at her residence, among other things, to call a 

doctor in case of illness for her child who has asthma; that she has 

one phone downstai:rs and an extension ups.tairs and both phones have 

been re~oved and she does not now have any telephone service. 

A police officer testified that he observed two women 

enter the back door of complainant's' apaxtment and that he then 

entered the premises and found complainant seated at a table with 

seve:al others. The officer removed a copy of the National Daily 

Reporter from the table, also a sponge and a fortUiea c:hip, and 
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picl<:.ed up a betting marker from the floor on wInch were the names 

of horses running at Santa Anita and a notation of a one-dollar bet 

ac:oss the board for January 10;, 1962. The officer testified that 

before leaving, the phone rane and he answered it and the calling 

pa...-ty asked' for j'Anna':) stating. that he was fiNo. 33° and wanted . 

$omctl"lin3 down. in the fourth race; and t:'lat he wanted :lNo. lGiI in 

the fourth to win. rae officer then removed the telephones. 

After full consideration of this record;) we now find, tb.a.t 

t~e telephone company's action was based upon reasonable cause as 

t!'lat term is used in Decision No. (,.1415. We' fur tiler find that the 

complainant's tele,uone was used as an instl~entality to violate 

the law in that it W~ used for bool<:making purposes in connection 

wit4l horse racing.. !:!owever, since no interim relief was obtained , 

and complainant has been without telephone service for soceninety 

days, in view of ta.e need fo;: service testU:led to by compla:LMut" 
~ '. 

reinstallation of service will be orde:cc4 as follows.. 

The complaint of Anna Mae Webb against The Pacific 

Telepilone and Telegra~b. Comp:my, a. corporation, having been filed, a 

public hearing havinS been held thereon, the Commission being fully 

advised in tae premises and basing its decision upon t~e evidence 

h~ein, 

It IS 01?DERED that the complainant's request for 1mclediate 

reinstallation of telephone service is granted. 
, 

IT IS FT.r.?.:J:!:ZR ORDEP.ED that upon application by complain~t ! 

to the utility for telephone Service, rae Pacific Telephone and 

te!egraph Company shalt install telephou,c service at complainant t s 

address at 1952 East 112th Street, tos Angeles, Californ:ta, such 
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installation being subject to all duly authorized rules and regula .... /' 

tions of the telephone company and to the existing applicable raw. 
rue efiect1ve date of this order $l~l be the date hereof~ 

Dated at S:tn p,o,.n~ ~ California) this r1 ~ da~ 
of _____ Ar>;..;~.:..:r ... r~.~ ___ , 1962. 

CO~1s:1onor Everett c. McKe~ge. oeing 
tl.ococso.rily o.bsont. ~1d not p,:\rt1e1patc 
1.rI. tho ci1spo:Zi tiO:l ot t.h1:;; proceod1ns. 
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